ESP32-WROVER-B
Datasheet
Version 1.3
Espressif Systems
Copyright © 2019
About This Document
This document provides the specifications for the ESP32-WROVER-B modules with PCB antenna and IPEX an-

This document introduces the ESP32 AT commands, explains how to use them, and provides examples of
several common AT commands.
• Espressif Products Ordering Information
11.2 Must-Have Resources
Here are the ESP32-related must-have resources.
• ESP32 BBS
This is an Engineer-to-Engineer (E2E) Community for ESP32 where you can post questions, share knowledge,
explore ideas, and help solve problems with fellow engineers.
• ESP32 GitHub
ESP32 development projects are freely distributed under Espressif’s MIT license on GitHub. It is established
to help developers get started with ESP32 and foster innovation and the growth of general knowledge about
the hardware and software surrounding ESP32 devices.
• ESP32 Tools
This is a webpage where users can download ESP32 Flash Download Tools and the zip file ”ESP32 Certifi-
cation and Test”.
• ESP-IDF
This webpage links users to the official IoT development framework for ESP32.
• ESP32 Resources
This webpage provides the links to all available ESP32 documents, SDK and tools. �����������
Espressif Systems 20 ESP32-WROVER-B Datasheet V1.3
Revision History
Revision History
Date Version Release notes
2019.09 V1.3
• Changed the supply voltage range from 2.7 V ~ 3.6 V to 3.0 V ~ 3.6 V;
• Added Moisture sensitivity level (MSL) 3 in Table 2 ESP32-WROVER-B Specifications;
• Added notes about ”Operating frequency range” and ”TX power” under Table 8Wi-Fi
Radio Characteristics;
• Updated Section 7 Peripheral Schematics and added a note about RC delay circuit
under it;
• Updated Figure 9 Recommended PCB Land Pattern.
2019.01 V1.2 Changed the RF power control range in Table 10 from –12 ~ +12 to –12 ~ +9 dBm.
2018.10 V1.1
Added notes on module custom options to Table 1;
Added ”Cumulative IO output current” entry to Table 5: Absolute Maximum Ratings;
Added more parameters to Table 7: DC Characteristics.
2018.07 V1.0
Official release:
• Added certifications and reliability test items the module has passed in Table 2:
ESP32-WROVER-B Specifications;
• Updated the dimensions of the module;
• Changed the module’s recommended operating temperature from –40°C ~ 85°C to
–40°C ~ 65°C;
• Updated table 8: Wi-Fi Radio.
2018.06 V0.1 Preliminary release.
Espressif Systems 21 ESP32-WROVER-B Datasheet V1.3
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for WiFi Modules (802.11) category:
Click to view products by  Espressif manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
WISE-1520ITB-TDA1E  SX-PCEAN2C-SP  BCM43602KMLG  7265.NGWG.W  ENW-49801A1JF  WH-M2SD50NBT  SX-680-2700-SP
RN171-IRM481  FXX-3061-MIX  9668C52W10E  EMIO-1533-00A2  EWM-W162M201E  ISM43340-L77-TR  BCM4352KMLG
BCM43520KMLG  BCM43217KMLG  7265.NGWWB.W  PPC-WL-KIT02-R11  RC-CC2640-A  M113DH3200PS3Q0  SX-PCEAN2c  WT-
01S  WT8266-S3 ESP-07S  WT8266-S6 ESP-12S  WT-01F  WT8266-S5 ESP-12F  WT32-S1  ESP-WROOM-02UC  ESP-WROOM-02DC  WT-
01N  ESP32-WROOM-32UC  ESP32-WROOM-32DC  ESP-01  ESP-01S  ESP32-WROOM-32(16MB)  ESP32-WROVER-E(8MB)  ESP32-
WROVER-IB(16MB)  ESP32-WROVER-E(16MB)  ESP32-WROVER-IB(8MB)  ESP32-WROOM-32D(16MB)  ESP32-WROOM-32U(8MB)